TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InFocus Corporation		06/30/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acto (Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	Room 3, 21/Fl, Far East Consortium Building			
Internal Address:	121 Des Voeux Road Central			
City:	Hong Kong			
State/Country: HONG KONG				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3098971	ASK PROXIMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.455.3800

Email: mail@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Michael D. Schumann

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14681.1141US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael D. Schumann

Address Line 1: PO Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0134

CH \$40 00

900222590

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Schumann
Signature:	/Michael D. Schumann/
Date:	05/09/2012
Total Attachments: 13 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif	

DOMAIN NAME AND TRADEMARK PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Domain Name and Trademark Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), by and between the Parties, InFocus Corporation, an Oregon corporation, with offices located at 13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97223 _ ("InFocus") and Acto (Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Co. Ltd., a Hong Kong corporation, having its principal place of business at Room 3, 21/Fl, Far East Consortium Building, 121 Des Voeux Road Central, HK. ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, InFocus is the owner of a worldwide portfolio of trademark rights for the marks PROXIMA, ASK PROXIMA and ASK (the PROXIMA Marks), as identified in Exhibit A, and is the owner of domain names including the Proxima Marks (the Domain Names), as identified in Exhibit B, (the trademark rights and domain names collectively considered the Proxima Portfolio);

WHEREAS, InFocus desires to sell the Proxima Portfolio and all rights, title and interest worldwide in and to the trademarks, domain names, and any goodwill associated therewith of the Proxima Portfolio:

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire all of InFocus' right, title, and interest in and to the Proxima Portfolio; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to memorialize the terms and conditions under which InFocus is selling, and Buyer is purchasing, the Proxima Portfolio;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual representations, warranties, covenants and agreements hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Sale of Proxima Portfolio. InFocus hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer, and convey all rights and title in the Proxima Portfolio, including all right, title and interest in the Proxima Marks, including, but not limited to, all goodwill associated therewith, any registrations, and any and all common law rights, and all right, title and interest in the Domain Names, if any. The rights, title and interest assigned and transferred shall include all causes of action, claims, rights or recovery, and rights to sue relating to any infringement or misappropriation (whether past, present or future) of the Proxima Marks and to enforce all other rights relating to such Proxima Marks. The above rights to the Proxima Portfolio transfer to Buyer immediately upon full execution of this Agreement.
- 2. **Purchase Price and Payment.** In consideration for its purchase of the Proxima Portfolio, Buyer shall pay the total purchase price of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price") to InFocus. The total purchase price shall be paid as follow: \$150,000.00 shall be paid to InFocus upon signature of this Agreement by wire transfer with immediately available funds to the account designated below and the remaining \$350,000.00 shall be paid by wire transfer forty-five (45) days after the Effective Date of this Agreement at the same account below.

Total Purchase Price:

US \$500,000.00

Payment Made To: Wells Fargo Bank 1300 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97201 USA

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Xie Aso

Page 1 of 13

Telex # 184904 Swift # WFBIUS6S (INTL) Routing # 121000248 (US) Accounting # 4159626738

- 3. **Registration Certificates.** Prior to forty-five (45) days of the execution of this Agreement, InFocus shall furnish to Buyer copies of documents in InFocus' control and possession related to the Proxima Portfolio, including 1) where available, the original certificate of registration and/or filing receipt for the Proxima Marks, if such is in the possession of InFocus, and 2) documents providing confirmation of filing information and docket reports regarding upcoming action items and renewals for the Proxima Marks. Buyer shall hereafter be responsible for prosecution, sustaining and/or enforcing trademark rights and all costs of the same, including renewal fees, and shall hold InFocus harmless from and against the same.
- 4. Assignment and Further Assurance. Following the execution of this Agreement, InFocus shall deliver to Buyer an assignment of the Proxima Marks in the form attached as Exhibit C (the "Assignment"). InFocus shall cooperate with Buyer in taking whatever reasonable actions are necessary to perfect and record the Assignment and any similar assignment for the Domain Names in all relevant jurisdictions as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Buyer of all rights assigned to the Buyer by this Agreement. Costs for perfecting and recording the Assignment, including any costs of InFocus's counsel to prepare additional documents to support the perfection and recordation of the Assignment, shall be the sole responsibility of the Buyer. Upon Buyer's request, InFocus shall cooperate and execute whatever additional documentation is necessary for Buyer to perfect its rights in the Proxima Portfolio. The costs for preparing and filing any additional documentation shall be the sole responsibility of the Buyer.
- 5. Use of Proxima Marks by InFocus. To avoid any risk of confusion with the Buyer, InFocus agrees to cease sales of products with the Proxima Marks and cease use of the Proxima Marks on any written materials or products as of the Effective Date. Upon the Effective Date, InFocus will initiate a phase-out of any materials which were previously marked with the Proxima Marks, and Buyer shall provide a limited temporary license to InFocus to provide time for the phase out of marked materials. Further, Buyer acknowledges that InFocus previously released products in the marketplace with the Proxima Marks and Buyer acknowledges and agrees that InFocus will continue to provide warranty and service support for the lifetime of the InFocus Proxima products. No liability for such InFocus Proxima products is transferred with this agreement.
- 6. Representations and Warranties of Buyer. Buyer hereby represents and warrants to InFocus that (i) Buyer has the full power and authority to enter into this Agreement and to perform its obligations set forth herein; (ii) this Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered on Buyer's behalf; and (iii) this Agreement is valid, binding and enforceable against Buyer in accordance with its terms.
- 7. **Seller Disclaimers.** The Proxima Portfolio is provided "as is" and InFocus makes no warranty or representation, either express or implied regarding the Proxima Portfolio, including but not limited to, any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or warranties regarding status of the Proxima Marks or Domain Names. Buyer shall use its independent analysis, evaluation and judgment in maintaining, asserting or using the Proxima Portfolio transferred herein.

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Xie Rse

Page 2 of 13

- 8. General Limitation of Liability. IN NO EVENT SHALL EITHER PARTY BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCDIENTAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH OR ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER OR NOT THE PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILTY OF SUCH DAMAGES. THESE EXCLUDED DAMAGES INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF REVENUE, PROFIT, SAVINGS OR BUSINESS ARISING FROM OR OTHERWISE RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT.
- 9. **Nondisclosure.** Neither of the Parties shall issue any press release nor make any other disclosure of the consideration paid by Buyer for the Proxima Portfolio or other specific terms, except as required by law or with the prior written consent of the other party. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Buyer may disclose that it has acquired the Proxima Portfolio from InFocus in connection with Buyer's recordation, perfection of its ownership interest in, and enforcement and maintenance of the Proxima Portfolio, including but not limited to recording the Assignment and any related documents to perfect Buyer's interest under this Agreement.
- 10. **Relationship of Parties.** The Parties are independent contractors. Nothing in the Agreement will be construed to create a partnership, joint venture, franchise, fiduciary, employment or agency relationship between the Parties. Neither Party has any express or implied authority to assume or create any obligations on behalf of the other or to bind the other to any contract, agreement, or undertaking with any third party.
- 11. Governing Law and Jurisdiction. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and with the laws of the State of Oregon applicable to agreements made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to such State's principles of conflicts of laws. The Buyer consents to the jurisdiction and venue of the courts located in the State of Oregon.
- 12. **Notices.** To be effective, all notices and other communications under this Agreement shall be in writing and sent to the intended recipient at its address set forth below. Either of the Parties may change its address for receipt of notice by giving notice of such change to the other pursuant to this Section.

Address for Notice of InFocus:

INFOCUS CORPORATION

13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97223 USA

Address for Notice of Buyer:

Acto Digital Video Technology Co.

3/F, #7Bldg, Software Park, Keji C.2nd Rd., Hi-Tech Zone, Shenzhen, China 13. Amendment. This Agreement may be amended only by a written instrument signed by each of the Parties.

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Xie Rud

Page 3 of 13

- Waiver. Neither of the Parties may waive any of the other's rights or obligations under, or any provision of, this Agreement except by a written instrument signed by the waiving party. A waiver of any failure or refusal to comply with this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of any other or subsequent failure or refusal to so comply. The failure or delay of either of the Parties to enforce any right or obligation under, or any provision of, this Agreement in a particular instance shall not constitute a waiver of the same in that or any other instance.
- Integration. This Agreement contains the entire understanding of the Parties with respect to its subject matter and supersedes all prior written and oral understandings, agreements and dealings of the Parties with respect to the same.
- Severability. If any provision of this Agreement or the application of any such provision is held invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, then the remainder of this Agreement, and the application of such provision other than to the extent that it is held invalid, will not be invalidated or affected thereby.
- Headings. All headings used in this Agreement are for reference purposes only and 17. shall not in any way affect the meaning or interpretation of any provision of this Agreement.
- Binding Effect. Upon its full execution and delivery; this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be binding upon, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have entered into this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

InFocus Corporation

Acto Digital Video Technology Co., Ltd.,

By: Prisonally
Name: Robert G. O'MALLEY

Title:

Name:

Title:

By:

Address:

13190 SW 68 TH PARKHAY

Suite 200 PORTLAND OR 97223

USA gude 30, 2010

Address:

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL Xie In

Page 4 of 13

Exhibits

A Proxima Marks

B Domain Names

C Assignment for Recordation Purposes and Schedule 1 for Assignment for Recordation

Purposes

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 5 of 13

Xie Roo

EXHIBIT A

PROXIMA MARKS

Mark	Class	Country	Registration No.	Application No.	Current Owner
		ASK Ma	rks		
ASK	9	China	3030731		InFocus Corporation
ASK Chinese	9	China	3247198		InFocus Corporation
Characters					,
ASK	9	CTM	0034801010	0034801010	InFocus Corporation
ASK	9	СТМ	003480126	003480126	InFocus Corporation
		ASK PROXIM			
ASK PROXIMA	9	USA	3098971	78371559	InFocus Corporation
ASK PROXIMA	9	Canada	648235	1228.293	InFocus Corporation
ASK PROXIMA	9	CTM	003780004	003780004	InFocus Corporation
ASK PROXIMA	9	Madrid	825379-	Z1230771	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol	Registered		·
ASK PROXIMA	9	China (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	Registered by	the Madrid	
			default	Protocol	.,,
ASK PROXIMA	9	France (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	Registered by	the Madrid	
ACIC DDCXVINAA	9	C	default 825379-	Protocol	In Facus Compaction
ASK PROXIMA	9	Germany (Madrid	Registered by	Designation under the Madrid	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	default	Protocol	
ASK PROXIMA	9	Italy (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
ASK FROMINA	′	Protocol)	Registered by	the Madrid	ini ocus corporation
			default	Protocol	
ASK PROXIMA	9	Japan (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	Registered	the Madrid	'
				Protocol	
ASK PROXIMA	9	Spain (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	Registered by	the Madrid	
			default	Protocol	
ASK PROXIMA	9	Turkey (Madrid	825379-	Designation under	InFocus Corporation
		Protocol)	Registered	the Madrid	
ASK PROXIMA	9	United	825379-	Protocol	I-C
ASK PROXIMA	19	Kingdom	Registered	Designation under the Madrid	InFocus Corporation
		(Madrid	Registered	Protocol	
		Protocol)		1,1010001	
A PARTY AL		PROXIMA	Marke		
PROXIMA	9	Argentina	2039616	2526622	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	19	Australia	556570	556570	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	+ ′	Belarus	14743	19991098	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Benelux	496834	71494	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Bolivia	73681-C	5753484	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Brazil	816382719	816382719	Proxima Corporation
FRUATIVIA	<u> </u>	DIAZII	010302/19	010302/19	Froxima Corporation

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 6 of 13

Xie Paso

PROXIMA	9	Canada	621026	819411	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Chile	547904	439108	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	China	2024235	9800042254	Proxima Corporation
(stylized)	ĺ				
PROXIMA	9	Colombia	222225	98035125	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Costa Rica	117.689	123.857	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Cuba	130374	1256/99	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Dominican	0107432	99175331	InFocus Corporation
PD C3//3 / 4	9	Republic	10007.01	06124	-
PROXIMA		Ecuador	10087-01	.96134	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Egypt	125087	125087	ASK Proxima ASA
PROXIMA	9	El Salvador	221, Book 158	3646/98	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	СТМ	711259	711259	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	France	1685544	302.691	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Germany	2034324	P 40 935/9 Wz	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Guatemala	101982	98-04318	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Honduras	79.213	6796/99	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Hong Kong	9549/2000	14754/97	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Indonesia	438388	D98-08205	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Israel	116530	116530	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	ltaly	622340	MI91C002213	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Japan	4010099	27534/91	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Japan	2683875	71721/91	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Malaysia	98/02823	98/02823	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Mexico	613236	173298	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	New Zealand	286924	286924	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Nicaragua	43546 CC	99/01663	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Nigeria		34472	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Norway	215.988	199905219	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Panama	98891	98891	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Paraguay	216.317	98014469	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Peru	56823	99084814	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Philippines		4-2008-008541	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Romania	40115	55545	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Saudi Arabia	533/46	533/46	ASK Proxima ASA
PROXIMA	9	Slovenia	9970839	Z-9970839	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	37, 42	South Africa	95 05503 and 95		InFocus Corporation
		_	05504		
PROXIMA	9	South Africa	97/19950	97 19950	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	South Korea	448012	40-1998-612	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Spain	1640879	1.640.897	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Sweden	242584	91-1847	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Switzerland	389215	2551/1991.6	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Taiwan	834998	(86)53758	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Thailand	Kor124181	392414	ASK Proxima ASA
PROXIMA	9	Turkey	192266	1997/20304	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	United States	1571706	73794451	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	United States	2094276	75049588	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	United States	2919274	76209911	InFocus Corporation

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 7 of 13

PROXIMA	9	Ukraine	25139	99093082	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	United Arab Emirates	29401	33377	ASK Proxima ASA
PROXIMA	9	United Kingdom	1463997	1463997	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA	9	Venezuela	P222099	1999-008646	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA (in Chinese characters)	9	China	1703884	990157940	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA (in Chinese characters)	9	China	1983770	9900157949	Proxima Corporation
PROXIMA (in Japanese characters)	9	Japan	2711930	43731/92	InFocus Corporation
PROXIMA (in Japanese characters)	9	Japan	4010101	43732/92	InFocus Corporation

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE CONFIDENTIAL

XIE po

Page 8 of 13

EXHIBIT B

DOMAIN NAMES

Domain	Suffix	Exp. Date
ask.no	.no	11-15-2009
askprojectors.com	com	4-24-2010
askprojectors.se	.se	4-22-2009
Askprojectors-asia.com	com	5-10-2009
Askproxim.eu	.eu	6-7-2009
Askproxim.co.uk	.uk	2-7-2010
Askproxima.com	.com	3-23-2010
Ask-proxima.com	.com	5-31-2010
Askproxima.com.hk	.hk	3-31-2005
Askproxima.com.pl	.pl	5-31-2009
Askproxima.dk	.dk	5-18-2009
Askproxima.eu	.eu	4-11-2010
Askproxima.it	.it	3-17-2010
Askproxima.nl	.nl	4-10-2009
Askproximo.no	.110	11-15-2009
Askproxima.pl	.pl	3-29-2010
Askproxima.se	.se	4-22-2010
Poweredbyproxima.com	.com	4-16-2010
Proxima.at	.at	3-14-2010
Proxima.com	.com	5-3-2009
Proxima.hk	.hk	3-31-2010
Proxima.kids.us	.us	5-18-2009
Proxima.nl	.nl	7-7-2009
Proxima.no	,no	1-31-2004
Proxima-asia.com	.com	4-18-2010
Proximaask.com	.com	9-17-2009
Proximaask.net	.net	9-17-2009
Proximaathome.com	.com	7-28-2009
Proxima-at-home.com	.com	7-28-2009
Proximacorp.com	.com	5-12-2009
Proximadirect.com	com	4-15-2010
Proximadirect.net	.net	4-15-2010
Proximadirect.org	org	4-15-2010
Proximainc.com	.com	5-12-2009
Proximamultimedia.com	.com	4-15-2010
Proximaproav.com	.com	4-27-2010
Proximaprojectors.com	.com	9-17-2009
Proximaprojectors.net	.net	9-17-2009
Proximastore.com	.com	3-26-2010
Proximaultralight.com	.com	4-27-2010
Proximawarehouse.com	.com	3-26-2010

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE CONFIDENTIAL

Page 9 of 13

Xie poo

EXHIBIT C

WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, InFocus Corporation, an Oregon corporation, with offices located at 13190 SW 68th Parkway, Suite 200, Portland, Oregon 97223, previously 27500 SW Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, is the owner of the attached trademarks;

WHEREAS, Acto (Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Co. Ltd. A Hong Kong corporation, having its principal place of business at Room 3, 21/Fl, Far East Consortium Building, 121 Des Voeux Road Central, HK. is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, InFocus Corporation has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to Acto (Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Co. Ltd., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations of every kind and nature, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with any and goodwill associated with the trademarks, and any and all causes of action for infringement of such trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark interests for the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Time 30 day of 2010.

ASSIGNOR: InFocus Corp.
By: / Lyomalley
Name: ROBERT G. O'MALLEY
Title: CEC
Notary:
ASSIGNEE: Actor Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Company Ltd.,
ASSIGNEE: Acto (Hong Kong) Digital Video Technology Industrial Company Ltd., By:
72 + 2
By:
By: JAJA Name: JING XIE

Xie 200

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Page 10 of 13

SCHEDULE 1 for WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Class	Country	Registration No.	Application No.
			Marks	
ASK	9	China	3030731	
ASK - Chinese	9	China	3247198	
Characters				
ASK _	9	CTM	0034801010	0034801010
ASK	9	CTM	003480126	003480126
		ASK PROX	IMA Marks	
ASK PROXIMA	9	USA	3098971	78371559
ASK PROXIMA	9	Canada	648235	1228.293
ASK PROXIMA	9	CTM	003780004	003780004
ASK PROXIMA	9	Madrid Protocol	825379- Registered	Z1230771
ASK PROXIMA	9	China (Madrid	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Protocol)	by default	Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	France (Madrid	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Protocol)	by default	Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	Germany	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		(Madrid Protocol)	by default	Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	Italy (Madrid	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Protocol)	by default	Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	Japan (Madrid	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Protocol)		Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	Spain (Madrid	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Protocol)	by default	Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	Turkey (Madrid Protocol)	825379- Registered	Designation under the Madrid Protocol
ASK PROXIMA	9	United	825379- Registered	Designation under the
		Kingdom		Madrid Protocol
		(Madrid		
		Protocol)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
			IA Marks	
PROXIMA	9	Argentina	2039616	2526622
PROXIMA	9	Australia	556570	- 556570
PROXIMA	9	Belarus	14743	19991098
PROXIMA	9	Benelux	496834	71494
PROXIMA	9	Bolivia	73681-C	5753484
PROXIMA	9	Brazil	816382719	816382719
PROXIMA	9	Canada	621026	819411
PROXIMA	9	Chile	547904	439108
PROXIMA (stylized)	9	China	2024235	9800042254
PROXIMA	9	Colombia	222225	98035125
PROXIMA	9	Costa Rica	117.689	123.857
PROXIMA	9	Cuba	130374	1256/99
PROXIMA	9	Dominican	0107432	99175331
		Republic	0.07.32	77173331

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE CONFIDENTIAL

CONFIDENTIAL
XIC JUE

Page 11 of 13

PROXIMA	9	Ecuador	10087-01	96134
PROXIMA	9	Egypt	125087	125087
PROXIMA	9	El Salvador	221, Book 158	3646/98
PROXIMA	9	CTM	711259	711259
PROXIMA	9	France	1685544	. 302.691
PROXIMA	9	Germany	2034324	P 40 935/9 Wz
PROXIMA	9	Guatemala	101982	98-04318
PROXIMA	9	Honduras	79.213	6796/99
PROXIMA	9	Hong Kong	9549/2000	14754/97
PROXIMA	9	Indonesia	438388	D98-08205
PROXIMA	9	Israel	116530	116530
PROXIMA	9	Italy	622340	MI91C002213
PROXIMA	9	Japan	4010099	27534/91
PROXIMA	9	Japan	2683875	71721/91
PROXIMA	9	Malaysia	98/02823	98/02823
PROXIMA	9	Mexico	613236	173298
PROXIMA	9	New Zealand	286924	286924
PROXIMA	9	Nicaragua	43546 CC	99/01663
PROXIMA	9	Nigeria	133 10 00	34472
PROXIMA	9	Norway	215.988	199905219
PROXIMA	9	Panama	98891	98891
PROXIMA	9	Paraguay	216.317	98014469
PROXIMA	9	Peru	56823	99084814
PROXIMA	9	Philippines	30023	4-2008-008541
PROXIMA	9	Romania	40115	55545
PROXIMA	9	Saudi Arabia	533/46	533/46
	9	Slovenia	9970839	
PROXIMA	9	South Africa	95 05503 and 95	Z-9970839
PROXIMA	9	South Africa	95 05503 and 95 05504	
PROXIMA	37, 42	South Africa	97/19950	97 19950
PROXIMA	9	South Korea	448012	40-1998-612
PROXIMA	9	Spain	1640879	1.640.897
PROXIMA	9	Sweden	242584	91-1847
PROXIMA	9	Switzerland	389215	2551/1991.6
PROXIMA	9	Taiwan	834998	(86)53758
PROXIMA	9	Thailand	Kor124181	392414
PROXIMA	9	Turkey	192266	1997/20304
PROXIMA	9	United States	1571706	73794451
PROXIMA	9	United States	2094276	75049588
PROXIMA	9	United States	2919274	76209911
PROXIMA	9	Ukraine	25139	99093082
PROXIMA	9	United Arab	29401	33377
LROMINA	'	Emirates	#7 7 01	33311
PROXIMA	9	United	1463997	1463997
- · · · -		Kingdom		
PROXIMA	9	Venezuela	P222099	1999-008646
PROXIMA (in	9	China	1703884	990157940
	ì		Ţ	1
Chinese characters) PROXIMA (in	9	China	1983770	9900157949

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE CONFIDENTIAL

Page 12 of 13

XIL ISE

PROXIMA (in Japanese characters)	9	Japan	2711930	43731/92
PROXIMA (in	9	Japan	4010101	43732/92
Japanese				
characters)		İ		

PROXIMA PORTFOLIO SALE

CONFIDENTIAL

Xie pos

Page 13 of 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004776 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 05/09/2012